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BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c. B-3, AS AMENDED, AND
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Department of Justice Canada

Ontario Regional Office, Tax Law Section
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Toronto, ON
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SERVICES INC.
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Email: thomas.gertner@gowlingwlg.com

Kate Yurkovich
Tel: (416) 862-4342
Email: kate.yurkovich@gowlingwlg.com

CHAITONS LLP
5000 Yonge St.
North York, ON M2N 7E9

Counsel to MashallZehr Group Inc.
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Email: harvey@chaitons.com

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY
OF BARRIE
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Barrie, ON L4M 4T5
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Vaughan, ON L4K 0A4
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a Construction Lien Claimant

Domenic C.S. Presta
Tel: (905) 738-1078 ext. 2223
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Nicole Maragna
Tel: (905) 738-1078 Ext. 2267
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Lawyers for Home Lumber Inc., Alpa Stairs
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TORKIN MANES LLP
151 Yonge Street, Suite 1500
Toronto, ON M5C 2W7

Lawyers for Rivervalley Masonry Group
Ltd., a Construction Lien Claimant

Michael Tamblyn
Tel: (416) 777-5366
Email: mtamblyn@torkin.com

Stewart Thom
Tel: (416) 777-5197
Email: sthom@torkin.com

KOSKIE MINSKY LLP

Jeffrey J. Long
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Lawyers for North Gate Farms Limited and
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Construction Lien Claimant

THORNTON GROUT FINNIGAN LLP Robert Thornton

Toronto Dominion Center Tel: (416) 304-0560
100 Wellington St. W., Suite 3200 Email: RThornton@tgf.ca

Toronto, ON M5K 1K7

Lawyers for Dunsire Homes Inc.

Alexander Soutter
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PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
2 Robert Speck Parkway,

Unit 750
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Lawyers for 1588555 Ontario Inc. o/a Neb's
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Tel: (416) 304-0595
Email: ASoutter@tgf.ca
Jaspal Sangha

Tel: (647) 578-9725
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Canada

Mitch Stephenson
Tel: (416) 868-3502
Email: mstephenson@fasken.com

TORYS LLP

79 Wellington St. W., 30th Floor
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Adam Slavens
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Email: aslavens@torys.com
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PALLET VALO LLP

77 City Centre Drive, West Tower
Suite 300

Mississauga, ON L5B 1M5

Lawyers for Jackson Roofing GTA Inc.
operating as Jackson Roofing

Maria Ruberto
Tel : (289) 805-3441
Email : mruberto@pallettvalo.com

Matthew J. Greco
Tel : (289) 294-1076
Email : mgreco@pallettvalo.com

DENTONS CANADA LLP
77 King Street West, Suite 400
Toronto Dominion Centre
Toronto, ON M5K 0A1

Lawyers for The Fuller Landau Group Inc.

in its capacity as court-appointed receiver
and manager of Quality Rugs of Canada
Limited, et al

Kenneth Kraft

Tel: (416) 863-4374

Fax: (416) 863-4592

Email : kenneth.kraft@dentons.com

Sara-Ann Wilson
Tel: (416) 863-4402
Email : sara.wilson@dentons.com

Fraser Mackinnon Blair
Tel: (613) 783-9647
Email : fraser.mackinnon.blair@dentons.com

WILSON VUKELICH LLP
60 Columbia Way, 7" Floor
Markham, ON L3R 0C9

Lawyers for Accurate Glass Products Inc.

Cara Shamess
Tel:  (905) 940-2719
Email : cshamess@wvllp.ca

BARRY S. GREENBERG
Barrister and Solicitor
7626A Yonge Street
Thornhill, ON L4J 1V9

Lawyers for Weston Floor Limited and
Cardinal Floor Coverings Inc.

Barry S. Greenberg

Tel:  (905) 886-9535 Ext. 27
Fax: (905) 886-9540

Email : barry@greenberglaw.ca

PICCIN BOTTOS PROFESSIONAL
CORPORATION

4370 Steeles Ave. West, Suite 201
Woodbridge, ON L4L 4Y4

Lawyers for Penegal Trim & Supply Ltd.

Jonathan Piccin

Tel:  (905) 850-0155 ext. 240
Fax: (905) 850-0498

Email : jpiccin@piccinbottos.com
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GIONET FAIRLEY WOOD LLP
152 Bayfield Street, Suite 100
Barrie, ON L4M 3B5

Lawyers for Sunbelt Rentals of Canada Inc.,
Barrie Trim & Mouldings Inc., and Mykon
Electric North Ltd.

Andrew Wood

Tel:  (705) 468-1088
Fax: (705) 468-1089
Email : awood@gfwlaw.ca

SAAD QURESHI

Email : saad.qureshi@cp-360.com

THE LAW OFFICE OF PATRICK
MARTIN

207-1370 Don Mills Road

Toronto, ON M3B 3N7

Lawyer for Pace Mapleview Ltd., Dino
Sciavilla and Yvonne Sciavilla

Patrick Martin
Tel : (416) 847-3352
Email ;: patrick@martinlawoffice.ca

JENNIFER LABRECQUE
PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
1370 Hurontaio Street

Mississauga, ON L5G 3H4

Lawyer for Suresh Pallapothu Joshiram

Jennifer Labrecque
Tel : (905) 990-0081
Email : dz@Ilegallab.ca

MILLER THOMSON LLP
One London Place

255 Queens Avenue, Suite 2010
London, ON Canada N6A 5R8

Lawyers for the Bank of Montreal

Tony Van Klink
Tel: (519) 931-3509
Email: tvanklink@millerthomson.com

NIROOMAND LAW PROFESSIONAL
CORP.

100 York Boulevard, Suite #202
Richmond Hill, ON L4B 1J8

Lawyers for Bisoukis Enterprises Ltd.,
operating as Kardia Painting

Hossein Niroomand
Tel: (416) 850-0094
Email: hossein@niroomandlaw.com

Drudi Alexiou Kuchar LLP
4950 Yonge Street, Suite 508
Toronto, Ontario, M2N 6K1

Lawyers for Greenwall Concrete Forming
Ltd., a Construction Lien Claimant

Marco Drudi
Tel: (905) 850-6116 ext. 225
Email: mdrudi@dakllp.com
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Gardiner Roberts LLP

Bay Adelaide Centre — East Tower
22 Adelaide Street West, Suite 3600
Toronto, ON M5H 4E3

Lawyers for Cortina Kitchens Inc., a
Construction Lien Claimant

Richard Hoffman
Tel: (416) 865-6623
Email: rhoffman@aqrllp.com

Chris Junior
Tel: (416) 865-4011
Email: cjunior@qrllp.com

Scalisi Barristers
8800 Dufferin Street, Suite 103
Concord, ON L4K 0C5, Canada

Lawyers for Schaeffer Dzaldov Purcell Ltd.,
a Construction Lien Claimant

Vito S. Scalisi
Tel: (905) 760-5588 ext. 226
Email: vito@scalisilaw.ca

669857 Ontario Limited
2365 Energy Dr. Unit# 4
Bowmanville, ON L1C 629

Alma Mechanical (669857 Ontario Limited),
a Construction Lien Claimant

Dave Decker
Email: Dave@almamechanical.com

Jacqueline Van Londen
Tel: (905) 697-5775 Ext. 253
Email: Jacqueline@almamechanical.com

Speigel Nichols Fox
1 Robert Speck Parkway, Suite 200
Mississauga, Ontario L4Z 3M3

Lawyers for Capelas Homes Ltd., a
Construction Lien Claimant

lan K. Latimer
Tel: (905) 366-9700 x 224
Email: ian@ontlaw.com

Smart Solutions Law Professional
Corporation

669 St Clair Ave West

Toronto, ON M6C 1A7

Lawyers for 1833785 Ontario Inc. (Breda
Bay Point Plumbing), a Construction Lien
Claimant

Simon Morris
Tel: (416) 366-2280
Email: smorris@smartsolutionslaw.ca
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Dentons Canada LLP
77 King Street West, Suite 400
Toronto, Ontario M5K 0A1

Lawyers for Portland Private Income Fund
and Portland Investment Counsel Inc.

Robert J. Kennedy
Tel: (416) 367-6756
Email: robert.kennedy@dentons.com

Cindy Yi
Tel: (416) 863-4368
Email: cindy.vi@dentons.com

Michael C. Decosimo
Tel: (416) 863-4470
Email: michael.decosimo@dentons.com

Richard J. Mazar Professional
Corporation

115 King Avenue West
Newcastle, Ontario

L1B 1L3

Lawyers for 669857 Ontario Ltd. o/a Alma
Mechanical

Richard J. Mazar
Tel: (905) 987-1550
Email: rmazar@mazarlaw.com
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